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Event  16   Women Shot Put Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:00 PM

2 FLIGHTS
3 THROWS IN PRELIMS, TOP 8 COLLEGIANS + UNATTACHED
TO FINALS
3 THROWS IN FINALS

Devaney: 18.76m 2/4/2006 Cleopatra Borel-Brown
NCAA Auto: 16.90m
NCAA Prov: 15.20m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Wayne StateMilander, Lachel ______1
Barton CCNnokwam, Emily ______2
BakerLister, Carrie ______3
NwmsuWalter, Kate ______4
GracelandSanford, Amber ______5
Wayne StateBuskirk, Casey ______6
Iowa WesternRiley, Jadiah ______7
NebraskaWheatley, Megan ______8
Nebraska-OmahaHaugland, Madison ______9
NebraskaMcMillan, Chantae ______10
Nebraska-OmahaMcNaughton, Lianne ______11

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
NebraskaSharp, Kacie ______1
UnattachedWilson, Katie ______2
Neb-KearneyMurphy, Samantha ______3
NebraskaHodson, Jade ______4
Nebraska-OmahaMinssen, Heather ______5
Black HillsBaxter, Aubrey ______6
UnattachedHubbard, Tierra ______7
Black HillsBrodersen, Amber ______8
Neb-KearneyPeterson, Kiley ______9
NebraskaLatsch, Amanda ______10

Event  45   Men Shot Put Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:00 PM

2 FLIGHTS
3 THROWS PRELIMS.  TOP 8 COLLEGIANS + UNATTACHED TO
FINALS.  3 FINAL THROWS.
TO FOLLOW WOMEN'S SHOT PUT

Devaney: 21.08m 2/23/2002 Carl Myerscough
NCAA Auto: 19.30m
NCAA Prov: 17.75m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Wayne StateWright, Bradley ______1
ColbyGrantz, Cory J. ______2
GracelandLame, Cody ______3
NebraskaBurke, Pat ______4
Iowa WesternBelt, Jason ______5
Butler CommuniGarrett, Joseph ______6
NebraskaBradford, Derrell ______7
Neb-KearneyWieck, Philip ______8
UnattachedWalford, Teran ______9
NebraskaHitchler, Tyler ______10
NwmsuGray, Austin ______11
NebraskaBarrefors, Bjorn ______12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
BakerKorn, Brian ______1
Barton CCLittle, Adrian ______2
Neb-KearneyTobey, Dane ______3
NebraskaJordan, Trey ______4
Barton CCPacifico, Jimmie ______5
ConcordiaHinrichs, Jordan ______6
Black HillsBoeding, Jason ______7
NebraskaLloyd, Keith ______8
Barton CCAlonso, Max ______9
NebraskaSiegel, Sam ______10
NwmsuMckim, Ben ______11
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Event  21   Women Pole Vault Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:00 PM

STARTING HEIGHT 2.85  FOLLOWED BY 3.05, 3.20, 3.35
3.50, 3.65, 3.80, 3.95, 4.05, 4.15, 4.20, 4.25

Devaney: 4.52m 2/8/2002 Amy Linnen
NCAA Auto: 4.20m
NCAA Prov: 3.95m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

BakerIrwin, Kayla ______1
Neb-KearneyHermesch, Michelle ______2
Neb WesleyanUnderwood, Molly ______3
NwmsuRoyeton, Melanie ______4
Iowa WesternMcGlone, Katy ______5
NebraskaMaher, Lindsey ______6
NebraskaBirtles, Rachel ______7
Neb WesleyanLovegrove, Ashley ______8
NebraskaJiskra, Cami ______9
Butler CommuniMason, Janel ______10
BakerOrnburn, Chelsey ______11
NebraskaWiller, Natalie ______12
UnattachedSechtem, Lacey ______13
DoanePeterson, Leah ______14
DoaneWeisgerber, Carly ______15
DoaneCano, Ale ______16

Event  52   Men Pole Vault Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:00 PM

Starting Height 4.30  followed by 4.45, 4.60, 4.75, 4.90
5.05, 5.20, 5.35, 5.45, 5.55, JUMPERS CHOICE
TO FOLLOW WOMEN'S SEEDED POLE VAULT

Devaney: 5.70m 2/9/2002 Jeff Hartwig/Derek Miles
NCAA Auto: 5.50m
NCAA Prov: 5.20m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

NebraskaHoloch, Zac ______1
UnattachedPolacek, Nate ______2
NebraskaBabcock, Rob ______3
Wayne StateDiehl, Cody ______4
NebraskaSutterfield, Erik ______5
NwmsuHays, Kevin ______6
NebraskaFranssen, Luke ______7
Midland LutheraWettlaufer, Levi ______8
Neb-KearneyCochrane, Dakota ______9
NebraskaBurney, Seth ______10
Neb-KearneyBrandt, Caleb ______11
NebraskaReising, Skyler ______12

Event  20   Women Triple Jump Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:00 PM

3 PRELIM JUMPS, TOP 8 COLLEGIANS + UNATTACHED
TO FINALS.  3 JUMPS IN FINALS
MINIMUM MARKS FOR MEASUREMENT ARE 10.35 METERS.

Devaney: 14.02m 2/12/2000 Keisha Spencer
NCAA Auto: 13.30m
NCAA Prov: 12.65m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Neb-KearneyWills, Heather ______1
MinnesotaWillis, Todea-Kay ______2
Nebraska-OmahaYates, Ashley ______3
Barton CCSimmons, Jasmine ______4
AllenRichards, Keythra ______5
Nebraska-OmahaPitt, Rasheema ______6
AllenLouisjeune, Postenea ______7
Wayne StateHofstetter, Brianne ______8
NebraskaKorshoj, Tara ______9
Iowa WesternDworak, Molly ______10
NebraskaMcGruder, Leandra ______11
Midland LutheraBrown, Jessica ______12
NwmsuBiermann, Lindsay ______13
Nebraska-OmahaHollmann, Kelly ______14
Butler CommuniDaye, Markeva ______15

Event  49   Men Triple Jump Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:00 PM

2 FLIGHTS
3 PRELIM JUMPS; TOP 8 COLLEGIANS + UNATTACHED TO
3 JUMPS IN FINALS  MINIMUM MARK FOR MEASUREMENT
TO FOLLOW WOMEN'S SEEDED TRIPLE JUMP

Devaney: 17.03m 3/1/1980 Vince Parrette
NCAA Auto: 16.10m
NCAA Prov: 15.40m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

NwmsuCurley, Martin ______1
Wayne StateTimperley, Alex ______2
Wayne StateToepfer, Travis ______3
NwmsuLove, Martell ______4
Midland LutheraLarsen, Jared ______5
ColbyMcMoy, Ryan ______6
Neb-KearneyDavenport, Jacob ______7
Midland LutheraStarks, Zane ______8
UnattachedErega, Andi ______10
ColbyScott, Joel ______11
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  49   Men Triple Jump Seeded)
NebraskaNuttelman, Chris ______1
AllenCameron, Parker ______2
Neb-KearneyWenzl, Scott ______3
Barton CCHolmes, Akeem ______4
Barton CCRoss, Floyd ______5
Iowa WesternParnell, Mauro ______6
UnattachedMolina, Marty ______7
AllenSimmons, Marwin ______8
NebraskaGordon, Nicholas ______9
NebraskaPhipps, Chris ______10
Iowa WesternTyson, Shemon ______11
Barton CCHolmes, Roman ______12
Barton CCBrown, Fred ______13

Event  14   Women High Jump Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 1:00 PM

STARTING HEIGHT 1.55 FOLLOWED BY 1.60, 1.65
1.70, 1.75, 1.78, 1.81, 1.85, JUMPERS CHOICE

Devaney: 1.92m 2/25/2006 Amy Acuff/Destinee Hooker
NCAA Auto: 1.85m
NCAA Prov: 1.78m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Neb WesleyanRichard, Mikaela ______1
BakerMiller, Ashlee ______2
MinnesotaDevine, Natalie ______3
Wayne StateRystrom, Misty ______4
MinnesotaGabriel, Jessica ______5
NebraskaMcMillan, Chantae ______6
MinnesotaRoemhildt, Caitlin ______7
Neb-KearneyDring, Kelli ______8
AllenLouisjeune, Postenea ______9
Neb WesleyanDavies, Jenna ______10
NebraskaBullock, Epley ______11
MinnesotaSchultz, Nikki ______12
NebraskaSvane, Audrey ______13

Event  43   Men High Jump Seeded
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 1:00 PM

STARTING HEIGHT 1.89 FOLLOWED BY 1.94  1.99
2.04, 2.09,  2.14, 2.17, 2.20, 2.22, 2.24 JUMPERS CHOICE
EVENT WILL FOLLOW WOMEN'S SEEDED HIGH JUMP

Devaney: 2.31m 1/22/2000 Shane Lavy
NCAA Auto: 2.24m
NCAA Prov: 2.14m

 Pos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

NebraskaHamilton, Paul ______1
Midland LutheraZuch, Ben ______2
NebraskaReising, Skyler ______3
HastingsKeesee, Will ______4
NebraskaSheppard, Brandon ______5
Neb-KearneyCooney, Shad ______6
NebraskaMcClure, Kellen ______7
Neb-KearneyMillsap, Blake ______8
NebraskaHaase, Sam ______9
Midland LutheraHansen, Joe ______10
NebraskaOttun, John ______11
UnattachedJonas, Dusty ______12
NwmsuDupin, Jacob ______13

Event  7   Women 60 Meter Hurdles
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:00 PM

5 HEATS
TOP 16 TIMES TO 2 SECTION FINAL
TOP 8 TIMES IN 2ND SECTION
NEXT 8 TIMES IN 1ST SECTION

Devaney: 7.92 2/25/2006 Priscilla Lopes
NCAA Auto: 8.14
NCAA Prov: 8.43

 Lane   SchoolName Prelims
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Neb Wesleyan 9.64Garrett, Rachel ______1
Nebraska-Omaha 9.54Kundert, Lauren ______2
Minnesota 9.40Johnson, Anna ______3
Nebraska 9.22Wheatley, Megan ______4
Neb-Kearney 9.33Dring, Kelli ______5
Neb Wesleyan 9.51Snowdon, Kalin ______6
Concordia 9.61Wolters, Emily ______7
Neb-Kearney 9.69Isaacson, Jena ______8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Nwmsu 9.18Henry, Hannah ______1
Black Hills 8.94Hellman, Shannon ______2
Nebraska 8.71LaCour, Karyn ______3
Nebraska 8.55Erega, Arna ______4
Barton CC 8.69Williams, April ______5
Barton CC 8.90Davis, Tiana ______6
Minnesota 9.14Stalpes, Kelly ______7
Minnesota 9.19Carroll, Nicole ______8
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Event  37   Men 60 Meter Hurdles
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:15 PM

5 HEATS
TOP 16 TIMES TO 2 SECTION FINAL.
TOP 8 TIMES TO 2ND SECTION FINAL
NEXT 8 TIMES TO 1ST SECTION FINAL

Devaney: 7.47 2/9/2002 Larry Wade
NCAA Auto: 7.70
NCAA Prov: 7.91

 Lane   SchoolName Prelims
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Butler Communi 8.64Burnett, Marquett ______1
Neb-Kearney 8.50Osborn, Allen ______2
Neb Wesleyan 8.49Janata, Kevin ______3
Barton CC 8.20Carter, James ______4
Midland Luthera 8.38Risinger, Eric ______5
Baker 8.50Anderson, JL ______6
Wayne State 8.57Flamig, Garrett ______7
Nebraska 8.65Simmons, Cylend ______8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Doane 8.19Mitchell, Virgil ______1
Nebraska 8.14Ross, Tyrell ______2
Nebraska 7.96Fourie, Lehann ______3
Nike 7.83Faulk, Dexter   (Nike) ______4
Barton CC 7.87Anderson, Malcolm ______5
Nebraska 8.13Lund, Eric ______6
Nebraska 8.14Thornton, Kirkland ______7
Oklahoma 8.19Fisher, D'Andre ______8

Event  8   Women 60 Meter Dash
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:30 PM

6 HEATS
TOP 16 TIMES TO 2 SECTION FINAL
TOP 8 TIMES SECOND SECTION
NEXT 8 FASTEST IN 1ST SECTION

Devaney: 7.17 2/2/2002 Veronica Campbell
NCAA Auto: 7.26
NCAA Prov: 7.44

 Lane   SchoolName Prelims
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Barton CC 8.04Chambers, Sierra ______1
Nebraska 8.01McGruder, Leandra ______2
Minnesota 7.90Omeoga, Chioma ______3
Nebraska 7.84Kalu, Chi ______4
Nebraska 7.88LaCour, Karyn ______5
Minnesota 7.90Thomas, Adrienne ______6
Doane 8.03Silcott, D. J. ______7
Minnesota 8.04Johnson, Linnea ______8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Allen 7.78Larrier, Angelica ______1
Unattached 7.73Moore, JaToya ______2
Nebraska-Omaha 7.70Mihalinec, Maja ______3
Barton CC 7.67Myers, Shaycoya ______4
Butler Communi 7.69Hayes, Chelsea ______5
Minnesota 7.73Peterson, Kylie ______6
Minnesota 7.74Giles, Nyoka ______7
Minnesota 7.83Willis, Todea-Kay ______8

Event  38   Men 60 Meter Dash
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:36 PM

TOP 16 TIMES TO 2 SECTION FINAL.  TOP 8 TIMES IN 2ND
SECTION.  NEXT  8 FASTEST TO 1ST SECTION FINAL.

Devaney: 6.56 2/9/2002 J J Johnson
NCAA Auto: 6.63
NCAA Prov: 6.74

 Lane   SchoolName Prelims
Section   1 of  2   Finals

Kckcc 7.08Holmes, Seon ______1
Allen 7.05Simmons, DeAndre ______2
Kckcc 7.00Freeland, Emmanuel ______3
Barton CC 6.98Shaw, Ontorio ______4
Unattached 6.99Dixon, Kenroy ______5
Nwmsu 7.01Miles, John ______6
Graceland 7.07Gibbs, Justin ______7
Baker 7.09Okiomah, Kome ______8

Section   2 of  2   Finals
Barton CC 6.94Henry, Remuro ______1
Nike 6.86Jelks, Mark   (Nike) ______2
Nike 6.80Edwards, Rae   (Nike) ______3
Nike 6.66Williams, Ivory   (Nike) ______4
Kckcc 6.79Benjamin, Jamil ______5
Nike 6.81Faulk, Dexter   (Nike) ______6
Nebraska 6.87Danns, Dax ______7
Iowa Western 6.97Hancock, Jerrell ______8

Event  10   Women 400 Meter Dash
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 12:55 PM

6 HEATS AGAINST TIME
2 TURN STAGGER

Devaney: 52.01 2/3/2007 Kineke Alexander
NCAA Auto: 52.40
NCAA Prov: 54.40

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  6   Finals

Iowa WesternHardy, Madison ______1
BakerJohannson, Karin ______2
ConcordiaKlein, Katie ______3
BakerHeckathorne, Kelsey ______4
Midland LutheraBlank, Kristi ______5
ConcordiaRempfer, Mleigh ______6
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Section   2 of  6   Finals...(Event  10   Women 400 Meter Dash)
ConcordiaBuffington, Danielle ______1
HastingsKasten, Samantha ______2
HastingsVolz, Jamie ______3
NebraskaUbel, Kayla ______4
Neb WesleyanVose, Tosha ______5
Neb-KearneyHauer, Kylie ______6

Section   3 of  6   Finals
ConcordiaBerning, Janelle ______1
Neb-KearneyIsaacson, Jena ______2
MinnesotaCarroll, Nicole ______3
KckccHeard, Trichelle ______4
NwmsuKleine, Bridget ______5
HastingsJaphet, Jenalle ______6

Section   4 of  6   Finals
Neb-KearneyKreutzer, Tabitha ______2
HastingsCurtis, Audrey ______3
MinnesotaStalpes, Kelly ______4
KckccThomas, Tyiesha ______5
Black HillsShinkle, Nicki ______6

Section   5 of  6   Finals
DoaneCarlstrom, Regan ______2
NebraskaVierregger, Alyssa ______3
UnattachedMoore, JaToya ______4
Nebraska-OmahaKoepke, Kayla ______5
Butler CommuniMaloney, Dominique ______6

Section   6 of  6   Finals
Barton CCBruno, Hadassah ______2
AllenLarrier, Angelica ______3
Nebraska-OmahaSaka, Pinar ______4
Barton CCRobinson, Kayon ______5
Nebraska-OmahaPuc, Anja ______6

Event  40   Men 400 Meter Dash
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 1:20 PM

9 HEATS AGAINST TIME
2 TURN STAGGER

Devaney: 45.78 2/28/2004 Jeremy Wariner
NCAA Auto: 46.15
NCAA Prov: 47.25

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  9   Finals

Iowa WesternWaldon, Jahmal ______1
ColbyRomero, Roberto ______2
Black HillsMontieth, Brett ______3
GracelandCiccolini, Martin ______4
GracelandJames, Ray ______5
GracelandKnapp, Eric ______6

Section   2 of  9   Finals
Iowa WesternThomas, Darryl ______1
Iowa WesternCrawford, Quinten ______2
ConcordiaErickson, Jon ______3
GracelandHussey, Wray ______4
BakerCraddock-Moore, Terren ______5
BakerPannell, Nick ______6

Section   3 of  9   Finals
Iowa WesternCarr, Nathan ______1
Neb WesleyanFritz, Craig ______2
ConcordiaJohnson, Andy ______3
Wayne StateBaumann, Mack ______4
NwmsuTunks, Brandon ______6

Section   4 of  9   Finals
Black HillsDean, Cameron ______1
DoaneMartinez, Vince ______2
AllenTatum, Selwyn ______3
Neb-KearneyDein, Brian ______4
ConcordiaKober, Daniel ______5
NwmsuDupin, Jacob ______6

Section   5 of  9   Finals
Neb-KearneySasek, Mitchell ______2
NebraskaRoss, Jamelle ______3
Neb-KearneyHodges, Roni ______4
AllenSimmons, DeAndre ______5
Midland LutheraCooper, Alphonso ______6

Section   6 of  9   Finals
NwmsuPurnell, Ron ______2
Neb WesleyanCarson, Derek ______3
NwmsuGriesbach, Jimmy ______4
Butler CommuniBurnett, Marquett ______5
Neb WesleyanCoppersmith, Andy ______6

Section   7 of  9   Finals
Butler CommuniYoung, Jamal ______2
ConcordiaBirt, Adam ______3
NebraskaSimmons, Cylend ______4
Neb-KearneyPaul, Alex ______5
Butler CommuniHarris, Ben ______6

Section   8 of  9   Finals
AllenJuin, Jonathan ______3
Butler CommuniJames, Alex ______4
Barton CCHenry, Remuro ______5
NebraskaLund, Eric ______6

Section   9 of  9   Finals
KckccRuff, Eric ______3
NebraskaChristensen, Dan ______4
Barton CCCarter, DreDame ______5
KckccGardner, Robert ______6
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Event  11   Women 600 Yard Run
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 1:55 PM

7 HEATS AGAINST TIME
2 TURN STAGGER

Devaney: 1:17.92 3/3/2001 Lesley Owusu
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Black HillsCurry, Marissa ______1
AllenCuevas, Maresa ______2
Iowa WesternPerkins, Amber ______4
GracelandRoss, Alice ______5
Butler CommuniPryor, Addy ______6

Section   2 of  7   Finals
Black HillsFerguson, Kayle ______1
Black HillsHunter, Rose ______2
Midland LutheraJindra, Alix ______3
Midland LutheraMora, Rosa ______4
Butler CommuniSimmons, Katie ______5
DoaneWoodward, Amanda ______6

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Butler CommuniMullins, Jalyssa ______2
NwmsuKiss, Jenn ______3
NwmsuMiller, Alissa ______4
BakerWegemer, Katey ______5
HastingsPeavy, Maddy ______6

Section   4 of  7   Finals
Barton CCBuford, Simone ______1
ConcordiaMeineke, Martha ______2
DoaneBergstrom, Haley ______3
ConcordiaSutton, Bethany ______4
ConcordiaWolters, Emily ______5
Wayne StateKing, Christina ______6

Section   5 of  7   Finals
Barton CCHyter, Bethany ______1
Neb-KearneyPirog, Erica ______2
Barton CCWebster, Alex ______3
MinnesotaBaillon, Kate ______4
MinnesotaJohnson, Anna ______5
ConcordiaSwanson, Katie ______6

Section   6 of  7   Finals
MinnesotaSteinbach, Jill ______2
Nebraska-OmahaSmith, Jolene ______3
MinnesotaDahl, Sharyn ______4
NebraskaKreikemeier, Lynsey ______5
NebraskaDinsdale, Brooke ______6

Section   7 of  7   Finals
Nebraska-OmahaTesarek, Lisa ______2
MinnesotaSchultz, Nikki ______3
NebraskaDinsdale, Blaire ______4
Barton CCSutherland, Andrea ______5
NebraskaHiggins, Suzanne ______6

Event  41   Men 600 Yard Run
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 2:25 PM

7 HEATS AGAINST TIME
2 TURN STAGGER

Devaney: 1:08.67 2/14/2004 Dmitrijs Milkevics
 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  7   Finals
Iowa WesternKnotek, Anthony ______1
ColbyOllivierre, Charmant ______2
Iowa WesternKarosich, Kenneth ______3
ColbyNaron, Mark ______4
Iowa WesternPearson, Antowyn ______5
ColbyBeck, Harley ______6

Section   2 of  7   Finals
Neb WesleyanKratz, Mike ______1
GracelandEdwards, Jordan ______2
Midland LutheraDivis, Mikel-Jon ______3
ConcordiaMommens, David ______4
Butler CommuniFalcon, Andrew ______5
GracelandGrundman, Neil ______6

Section   3 of  7   Finals
Wayne StateMolacek, Drew ______1
AllenCooper, Andrew ______2
Midland LutheraNuno, Trino ______3
ConcordiaBetten, Brady ______4
Neb-KearneyRogers, Nathan ______5
DoaneCribelli, Brett ______6

Section   4 of  7   Finals
NwmsuFreeman, Isaac ______1
AllenFrenot, Jean ______2
ConcordiaBoeder, Jimmy ______3
Midland LutheraRogers, Ryan ______4
BakerGleason, Tanner ______5
AllenBurnett, Antonio ______6

Section   5 of  7   Finals
KckccHerbert, Lester ______1
ConcordiaSaalfeld, Michael ______2
Midland LutheraJacob, Andrew ______3
Barton CCVincent, Donneal ______4
Barton CCWesley, Jeremy ______5
Butler CommuniArnold, Carl ______6

Section   6 of  7   Finals
UnattachedLove, Jon ______2
DoaneKreikemeier, Jake ______3
Butler CommuniBurke, Ollice ______4
Barton CCCharles, Terry ______5
DoaneIngold, Cody ______6

Section   7 of  7   Finals
Butler CommuniBoone, Akinto ______2
NebraskaRewaka, Blaise ______3
OklahomaWarren, Jarell ______4
Barton CCHenry, Tabarie ______5
NebraskaMakukutu, Nick ______6
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Event  12   Women 200 Meter Dash
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 2:50 PM

9 HEATS AGAINST TIME
LANES

Devaney: 22.86 2/28/2004 Sanya Richards
NCAA Auto: 23.20
NCAA Prov: 23.90

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  9   Finals

BakerDouglas, Laniesha ______1
ConcordiaBuffington, Danielle ______2
NwmsuDe Moss, Jessica ______3
UnattachedSlater, Michelle ______4
Neb-KearneyWills, Heather ______5
Neb WesleyanBoyer, Claire ______6

Section   2 of  9   Finals
Iowa WesternKruse, Mollie ______1
ConcordiaKlein, Katie ______2
NwmsuKleine, Bridget ______3
AllenRoether, Sarah ______4
NwmsuLewis, Rachel ______5
NebraskaBirtles, Rachel ______6

Section   3 of  9   Finals
GracelandTriggs, Lindsey ______1
ConcordiaBerning, Janelle ______2
Neb WesleyanKersenbrock, Anne ______3
DoaneHasenohr, Cami ______4
Neb-KearneyRohde, Skylar ______5
MinnesotaButler, Rikita ______6

Section   4 of  9   Finals
GracelandEllis, Keneisha ______2
MinnesotaKingsley, Christin ______3
NwmsuBailey, Audrey ______4
DoaneCarlstrom, Regan ______5
DoaneSilcott, D. J. ______6

Section   5 of  9   Finals
ConcordiaRempfer, Mleigh ______2
MinnesotaPeterson, Kylie ______3
NebraskaKalu, Chi ______4
NebraskaErega, Arna ______5
BakerMiller, Ashlee ______6

Section   6 of  9   Finals
Neb WesleyanHarvey, Vanessa ______2
MinnesotaJohnson, Linnea ______3
AllenRichards, Keythra ______4
Nebraska-OmahaKoepke, Kayla ______5
Barton CCMyers, Shaycoya ______6

Section   7 of  9   Finals
Neb-KearneyEdson, Kilee ______2
KckccThompson, Ashley ______3
Nebraska-OmahaPuc, Anja ______4
MinnesotaThomas, Adrienne ______5
AllenLouisjeune, Postenea ______6

Section   8 of  9   Finals
Neb-KearneyChristman, April ______2
Barton CCChambers, Sierra ______3
MinnesotaGiles, Nyoka ______4
MinnesotaOmeoga, Chioma ______5
KckccWilliams, Shante ______6

Section   9 of  9   Finals
Neb WesleyanKuska, Allee ______3
UnattachedMoore, JaToya ______4
Butler CommuniHayes, Chelsea ______5
Nebraska-OmahaMihalinec, Maja ______6

Event  42   Men 200 Meter Dash
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 3:25 PM

10 HEATS AGAINST TIME
LANES

Devaney: 20.58 2/28/2004 Leo Bookman
NCAA Auto: 20.83
NCAA Prov: 21.23

 Lane   SchoolName Seed Time
Section   1 of  10   Finals

Iowa WesternBakhit, Mandella ______2
GracelandUwakwe, Dirinna ______3
HastingsCooper, Matt ______4
Wayne StateBerg, Landon ______5
GracelandJames, Ray ______6

Section   2 of  10   Finals
ColbyMwago, Sam ______1
NebraskaJorgenson, Scott ______2
KckccHutchins, Delano ______3
ConcordiaDunbar, Charles ______4
ConcordiaAtkins, Sean ______5
UnattachedWalford, Teran ______6

Section   3 of  10   Finals
ColbyScott, Joel ______1
Butler CommuniClark, David ______2
GracelandGibbs, Justin ______3
Neb WesleyanMeginnis, Harry ______4
Neb-KearneyItzen, Brian ______6

Section   4 of  10   Finals
Iowa WesternHancock, Jerrell ______1
Black HillsKartak, Newley ______2
Neb-KearneyMizner, Bryan ______3
ConcordiaFurr, Joseph ______4
KckccOakes, James ______5
ConcordiaBirt, Adam ______6

Section   5 of  10   Finals
Iowa WesternStarks, Kevin ______2
BakerPannell, Nick ______3
Midland LutheraRisinger, Eric ______4
NebraskaWilliams, LeRon ______5
Neb WesleyanBittner, Dan ______6
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Section   6 of  10   Finals...(Event  42   Men 200 Meter Dash)
ColbyBittleston, Jarell ______2
Neb WesleyanGlasnapp, Matt ______3
DoaneBosley, Adam ______4
Barton CCWashington, Brandon ______5
AllenCanada, Casey ______6

Section   7 of  10   Finals
ColbyElliott, Colby ______2
BakerOkiomah, Kome ______3
Iowa WesternWilliams, LeVance ______4
NwmsuPurnell, Ron ______5
AllenYoung, Isiah ______6

Section   8 of  10   Finals
BakerCraddock-Moore, Terren ______2
KckccLewis, Romel ______3
NwmsuMiles, John ______4
DoaneMitchell, Virgil ______5
Barton CCAnderson, Justin ______6

Section   9 of  10   Finals
Butler CommuniWatts, Bo ______2
UnattachedDixon, Kenroy ______3
NebraskaHulett, Lukas ______4
KckccHorton, Demarion ______5
Barton CCShaw, Ontorio ______6

Section   10 of  10   Finals
GracelandKnapp, Eric ______2
Barton CCEdward, Alonso ______3
NikeEdwards, Rae   (Nike) ______4
NikeJelks, Mark   (Nike) ______5
NikeWilliams, Ivory   (Nike) ______6

Event  9   Women Distance Medley
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 4:05 PM

1 HEAT FINAL
DOUBLE WATERFALL
1 TURN STAGGER
1200x400x800x1600

Devaney: 11:12.81 2/23/2001
Hils, Wysong, Gilbert, Brooks

NCAA Auto: 11:09.00
NCAA Prov: 11:30.00

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  1   Finals

BConcordia ______1
1) Marteney, Alicia 2) Hulinsky, Toni
3) Ferry, Hannah 4) Meyer, Anna

ANwmsu ______2
1) Nichols, Jessica 2) Biermann, Lindsay
3) O'Brien, Anna 4) Jantz, Mary

ABlack Hills ______3
1) Verhulst, Alicia 2) Scheffler, Shelli
3) Ivers, Kaila 4) O'Lexey, Wendy

AButler Community ______4
1) Murindat, Patrober 2) Maloney, Dominique
3) Stegman, Crystal 4) Thompson, Leah

AConcordia ______5
1) Lutmer, Katie 2) Sutton, Bethany
3) Andrews, MaryLou 4) Hershberger, Ann

BButler Community ______6
1) Butler, Jennifer 2) Daye, Markeva
3) Cole, Sydnee 4) Jaloma, Jylian

AWayne State ______7
1) Thomsen, Sarah 2) DeLosSantos, Tatiana
3) Gibson, Molly 4) McIntosh, Melissa

AIowa Western ______8
1) Lech, Kathryn 2) Kersten, Kara
3) Serem, Gladys 4) Knight, Kelly
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Event  39   Men Distance Medley
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 4:20 PM

2 HEATS AGAINST TIME
DOUBLE WATERFALL
1 TURN STAGGER
1200x400x800x1600

Devaney: 9:34.46 3/3/2001
Vermillion, Smith, Alzola, Berryhill

NCAA Auto: 9:34.00
NCAA Prov: 9:45.70

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  2   Finals

BColby ______1
1) Baalmann, Ryan 2) Mwago, Sam
3) Elliott, Colby 4) Sporing, Darren

CWayne State ______2
1) Schaaf, Jason 2) Diehl, Cody
3) Seiler, Matt 4) Kern, John

BDoane ______3
1) Chehade, Jamil 2) Fernandez, Omar
3) Ideus, Aaron 4) Ohlson, Scott

BConcordia ______4
1) Morrissey, Colin 2) Schinck, Kevin
3) Bloomfield, Keegan 4) Trampe, Matt

BButler Community ______5
1) Toroitich, Jackson 2) Holmes, Nate
3) Russell, Deon 4) Schuler, Kipp

BBlack Hills ______6
1) Herrold, Paul 2) Vrooman, Jesse
3) Montieth, Brett 4) Morgan, Jed

AIowa Western ______7
1) Luicar, Diego 2) Williams, LeVance
3) Sanders, Andrew 4) Carr, Nathan

AColby ______8
1) Mong'ony, Albert 2) Beck, Harley
3) Romero, Roberto 4) Whiteman, Anthony

Section   2 of  2   Finals
AAllen ______1

1) Yoho, Nick 2) Cooper, Andrew
3) Cameron, Parker 4) Dodson, Stephen

ANwmsu ______2
1) Martin, Clay 2) Myers, Zane
3) King, Chris 4) Layton, Zach

ABlack Hills ______3
1) Mazza, Mark 2) Goforth, Sam
3) Dean, Cameron 4) Bordewyk, Cody

AButler Community ______4
1) Borunda, Anselmo 2) Randolph, Kyre
3) Banda, Eddie 4) Ruttoh, Wesley

AWayne State ______5
1) Cerda, Cheto 2) Jansen, Andy
3) Jansen, Ben 4) Schneider, Matt

AConcordia ______6
1) Tucker, Jordan 2) Egger, Caleb
3) Saalfeld, Michael 4) Meineke, Zach

ADoane ______7
1) Kaliff, Holden 2) Cox, Justin
3) Ronoh, Edwin 4) Kimo, Sufian

BWayne State ______8
1) Bergen, Nathaniel 2) Chebul, Joe
3) Anderson, Lee 4) Preston, Nate

Event  1   Women 4x400 Meter Relay
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 4:45 PM

4 HEATS AGAINST TIME
2 TURN STAGGER IN LANES

Devaney: 3:34.67 3/1/2003
Richards, Aiken, McIntosh, Robinson

NCAA Auto: 3:33.00
NCAA Prov: 3:40.00

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  4   Finals

AGraceland ______2
1) Kapande, Mwale 2) Ellis, Keneisha
3) Willis, Marriah 4) Triggs, Lindsey

BConcordia ______3
ANeb Wesleyan ______4

1) Kersenbrock, Anne 2) Kuska, Allee
3) Harvey, Vanessa 4) Boyer, Claire

AHastings ______5
1) Japhet, Jenalle 2) Peavy, Maddy
3) Volz, Jamie 4) Curtis, Audrey

ABlack Hills ______6
1) Shinkle, Nicki 2) Hunter, Rose
3) Koch, Lisa 4) Hellman, Shannon
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Section   2 of  4   Finals...(Event  1   Women 4x400 Meter Relay)
ANeb-Kearney ______2

1) Smith, Cameron 2) Kreutzer, Tabitha
3) Isaacson, Jena 4) Pirog, Erica

AConcordia ______3
1) Wolters, Emily 2) Rempfer, Mleigh
3) Klein, Katie

ABaker ______4
1) Wegemer, Katey 2) Heckathorne, Kelsey
3) Boyer, Regan 4) Miller, Ashlee

AAllen ______5
1) Larrier, Angelica 2) Louisjeune, Postenea
3) Richards, Keythra 4) Roether, Sarah

ADoane ______6
1) Silcott, D. J. 2) Hasenohr, Cami
3) Bergstrom, Haley 4) Carlstrom, Regan

Section   3 of  4   Finals
ANwmsu ______2

1) Miller, Alissa 2) Churchman, Emily
3) Henry, Hannah 4) Kiss, Jenn

AWayne State ______3
1) Lippman, Jade 2) King, Christina
3) Wessel, Danielle 4) Pollard, Paige

BMinnesota ______4
1) Baillon, Kate 2) Dahl, Sharyn
3) Stalpes, Kelly 4) Steinbach, Jill

AKckcc ______5
1) Thomas, Tyiesha 2) Thompson, Ashley
3) Williams, Shante 4) Heard, Trichelle

CMinnesota ______6
1) Carroll, Nicole 2) Johnson, Anna
3) Schultz, Nikki 4) Peterson, Kylie

Section   4 of  4   Finals
AButler Community ______2

1) Daye, Markeva 2) Maloney, Dominique
3) Hayes, Chelsea

BNebraska ______3
1) Kreikemeier, Lynsey 2) Dinsdale, Blaire
3) Dinsdale, Brooke 4) Ubel, Kayla

AMinnesota ______4
1) Butler, Rikita 2) Giles, Nyoka
3) Thomas, Adrienne 4) Omeoga, Chioma

ABarton CC ______5
1) Bruno, Hadassah 2) Rolle, Shelley
3) Hyter, Bethany 4) Sutherland, Andrea

ANebraska ______6
1) Eades, Nikita 2) Higgins, Suzanne
3) Vierregger, Alyssa 4) Wheatley, Megan

Event  31   Men 4x400 Meter Relay
Saturday 1/17/2009 - 5:10 PM

5 HEATS AGAINST TIME
2 TURN STAGGER

Devaney: 3:05.98 2/28/2004
Saziru, Teter,Wariner, Williamson

NCAA Auto: 3:06.50
NCAA Prov: 3:10.40

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Section   1 of  5   Finals

BConcordia ______2
AColby ______3

1) Ollivierre, Charmant 2) Naron, Mark
3) Bittleston, Jarell 4) Richards, Stevorn

BNeb Wesleyan ______4
1) Fritz, Craig 2) Schlautman, Brandon
3) Harsin, Zach 4) Lewandowski, Quinn

AWayne State ______5
1) Flamig, Garrett 2) Baumann, Mack
3) Toepfer, Travis 4) Timperley, Alex

BColby ______6
1) Mwago, Sam 2) Zamora, John
3) Spencer, Chisom 4) Scott, Joel

Section   2 of  5   Finals
ANeb Wesleyan ______3

1) Wall, Josh 2) McKenzie, Derrick
3) Pettiford, Myke 4) Sawyer, Nick

ABaker ______4
1) Anderson, JL 2) Hannon, Aaron
3) Okiomah, Kome 4) Gleason, Tanner

ANwmsu ______5
AConcordia ______6

1) Birt, Adam 2) Kober, Daniel
3) Betten, Brady 4) Furr, Joseph

Section   3 of  5   Finals
BAllen ______2

1) Burnett, Antonio 2) Simmons, Marwin
3) Tatum, Selwyn 4) Frenot, Jean

DNebraska ______3
1) Barrefors, Bjorn 2) Bradford, Derrell
3) Burke, Pat 4) Reising, Skyler

BBarton CC ______4
1) Vincent, Donneal 2) Davis, Toney
3) Carson, Zac 4) Carter, James

AIowa Western ______5
1) Crawford, Quinten 2) Hancock, Jerrell
3) Thomas, Darryl 4) Waldon, Jahmal

ANeb-Kearney ______6
1) Hodges, Roni 2) Sasek, Mitchell
3) Dein, Brian 4) Paul, Alex
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Section   4 of  5   Finals...(Event  31   Men 4x400 Meter Relay)
ADoane ______2

1) Kreikemeier, Jake 2) Martinez, Vince
3) Ingold, Cody 4) Mitchell, Virgil

CNebraska ______3
1) Simmons, Cylend 2) Rewaka, Blaise
3) Ross, Tyrell 4) Gooden, Brett

BButler Community ______4
1) Boone, Akinto 2) Burke, Ollice
3) Arnold, Carl 4) Burnett, Marquett

ABarton CC ______5
1) Wesley, Jeremy 2) Henry, Remuro
3) Coleman, Keonta 4) Carter, DreDame

AAllen ______6
1) Juin, Jonathan 2) Young, Isiah
3) Simmons, DeAndre 4) Canada, Casey

Section   5 of  5   Finals
AButler Community ______3

1) Young, Jamal 2) James, Alex
3) Harris, Ben

BNebraska ______4
1) Fourie, Lehann 2) Thornton, Kirkland
3) Lund, Eric 4) Makukutu, Nick

ANebraska ______5
1) Dailey, Adam 2) Christensen, Dan
3) Danns, Dax 4) Hulett, Lukas

AKckcc ______6
1) Ruff, Eric 2) Lewis, Romel
3) Horton, Demarion 4) Gardner, Robert


